

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

Office of Recreation & Parks 81 Hunt Road & Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-6503 & Fax (845) 359-6991 E-Mail: Recreation@orangetown.com www.orangetown.com/departments/parksrec



2024 Orangetown Recreation Fee Schedule Women's & Co-Ed Softball Leagues

<u>ALL CHECKS MUST BE MADE SEPARATELY</u> (Payable to "Town of Orangetown")

Payment Schedule:

Fees are due no later than Friday, March 22nd. Checks only.

Insurance Fee:

\$200.00 per team

(Insurance is valid for the entire 2023 calendar year. Teams which payed for insurance during Spring 2023 season are already covered the Fall season.)

League Fee: \$600.00 Per Team

Field Use Fee: \$100.00 Per Team

Umpire Fee: \$30.00 per game, per team. (Cash paid on the field) Forfeit Fee: \$60.00 (for teams that do not inform the league prior to the deadline)

Checks are refundable if notification is made via email no later than April 1st.

For questions, please email softball@orangetown.com or call 845-359-5100 ext. 4605

"Free Agents" please reach out via phone or email. We would be happy to share your contact/player information with existing teams. If any team is in need of additional players, their team representative will contact "Free Agents".